PONDEROSA CASCADE COMMUNITY

16810 Ponderosa Cascade Dr. Bend, OR 97703

Nomination Form for 2021 Ponderosa Cascade Home Owners Association Board of Directors

Please take a few minutes to consider who would be the best candidate(s) to represent Ponderosa Cascade Community for the next year, as well as make a positive contribution to your neighborhood. You may nominate up to 4 people. You must speak to your nominee(s) prior to nominating them to be sure they are willing to accept such nomination and willing to serve if elected. Our board is made up of five members with four positions open for nominations. The Vice President serves two years on the board- the first year as the Vice President and the second year as President. The current Vice President will remain on to help with the transition from the former to new board.

The following is the administrative procedure for nominating candidates:

- 1. A letter will be sent to each association member each year giving them the opportunity to nominate association member(s) to serve on the board for the following term.
- 2. Nomination member may remain anonymous, but must return nominee name(s) on the official form.
- 3. Forms must be returned 10 days from receipt in order to be on this year's ballot.
- 4. At least (3) three of the acting board members must be present when the envelopes are opened.
- 5. The board will certify that the nominees are qualified association members as stated in Article IV, Section 5 of the Ponderosa Cascade Community Articles.

As a Ponderosa Cascade Community Association member, I nominate the following candidate(s) for the 2019 Board of Directors:

Nominee 1:	Phone:
Nominee 2:	Phone:
Nominee 3:	Phone:
Nominee 4:	Phone:
Please mail the completed form to:	
PCC HOA	
Attn: Board of Directors	

16810 Ponderosa Cascade Dr. Bend, OR 97703